

Dear Requester

I refer to your recent Freedom of Information request .

1. Please provide the total number of individuals aged 18-65 with learning disabilities funded by the local authority in supported living
 - a. Please provide the number of individuals aged 18-65 with learning disabilities supported with fees of £749 a week or less
 - b. Please provide the number of individuals aged 18-65 with learning disabilities supported with fees of between £750 and £899 a week
 - c. Please provide the number of individuals aged 18-65 with learning disabilities supported with fees of between £900 and £1,299 a week
 - d. Please provide the number of individuals aged 18-65 with learning disabilities supported with fees of between £1,300 and £1,499 a week
 - e. Please provide the number of individuals aged 18-65 with learning disabilities supported with fees over £1,500 a week

2. Please provide a list of the learning disabilities care providers of supported living services used by the local authority. To clarify, this does not include sole providers of accommodation, such as housing associations; only registered care providers.
 - a. Please provide the number of service users aged 18-65 with learning disabilities cared for by each of these providers, from the latest month where data is available. If data is not available on a monthly basis, please provide for financial year 2019/20
 - b. Please provide expenditure with each of these providers related to service users aged 18-65 with learning disabilities, for the latest month where data is available. If data is not available on a monthly basis, please provide expenditure for financial year 2019/20

The response is as detailed in the attached document.

I hope this assists and apologise for the delay. Should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Complaints, Information and Mediation Officer
Nottinghamshire County Council

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link)
<http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottsc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.